The University of Michigan - Ann Arbor Tuition and Fees Schedule

	Current Tuition &	Proposed Tuition &	Proposed Change in Tuition	
	Required Fees Per Term	Required Fees Per Term*	and All Red	uired Fees
	Fall 2023	Fall 2024	\$	%
UNDERGRADUATE RESIDENT				
Lower Division **	\$8,614	\$8,868	\$254	2.9%
Stephen M. Ross School of Business	9,129	9,398	269	2.9%
Dentistry	8,772	9,030	258	2.9%
Engineering	9,209	9,480	271	2.9%
Kinesiology	9,083	9,350	267	2.9%
Music, Theatre and Dance	8,954	9,218	264	2.9%
Upper Division **	9,695	9,980	285	2.9%
Stephen M. Ross School of Business	11,504	11,843	339	2.9%
Dentistry	9,860	10,150	290	2.9%
Engineering	11,862	12,211	349	2.9%
Kinesiology	10,407	10,714	307	2.9%
Music, Theatre and Dance	10,031	10,326	295	2.9%
UNDERGRADUATE NON-RESIDENT				
Lower Division **	29,036	30,473	1,437	4.9%
Stephen M. Ross School of Business	29,525	30,986	1,461	4.9%
Dentistry	29,206	30,651	1,445	4.9%
Engineering	29,206	30,651	1,445	4.9%
Kinesiology	30,863	32,390	1,527	4.9%
Music, Theatre and Dance	29,421	30,877	1,456	4.9%
Upper Division **	31,071	32,608	1,537	4.9%
Stephen M. Ross School of Business	33,032	34,667	1,635	4.9%
Dentistry	31,246	32,792	1,546	4.9%
Engineering	32,768	34,389	1,621	4.9%
Kinesiology	33,703	35,371	1,668	4.9%
Music, Theatre and Dance	31,453	33,009	1,556	4.9%

^{*} Rates per term include \$185.00 Infrastructure Maintenance Fee; \$217.94 Health Service Fee (\$209.74 in Fall 2023); \$80.00 Registration Fee; \$65.00 University Unions and Recreational Sports Facility Improvement Fee; \$11.19 Central Student Government Fee; \$8.50 Student Legal Services Fee; a \$1.50 School/College Government Fee. A \$500.00 International Fee is assessed to all enrolled students with F or J visa status.

^{**} Includes A. Alfred Taubman College of Architecture & Urban Planning; Penny W. Stamps School of Art and Design; Literature Science, and the Arts; Marsal Family School of Education; Nursing; and Pharmacy. For upper division only, this also includes Information; Medicine; the Gerald R. Ford School of Public Policy; and Public Health.

	Current Tuition & Required Fees Per Term Fall 2023	Proposed Tuition &	Proposed Change in Tuition and All Required Fees	
		Required Fees Per Term* Fall 2024		
CDADUATE DECIDENT	rdii 2023	Fall 2024	\$	%
GRADUATE RESIDENT				
A. Alfred Taubman College of Architecture & Urban Planning				
Master of Architecture	\$17,860	\$18,744	\$884	4.9%
All other programs	17,860	18,744	884	4.9%
Penny W. Stamps School of Art and Design	14,023	14,717	694	4.9%
Stephen M. Ross School of Business				
Full-time M.B.A.	35,362	36,681	1,319	3.7%
Master's of Accounting	26,457	27,321	864	3.3%
Pre-candidate	14,336	15,045	709	4.9%
Dentistry				
D.D.S.	18,866	19,782	916	4.9%
Master's	10,465	10,983	518	4.9%
Master's in Dental Hygiene (Online)	10,465	10,983	518	4.9%
Master's in Oral Health Sciences	13,265	13,921	656	4.9%
Pre-candidate	15,490	16,256	766	4.9%
Marsal Family School of Education	14,023	14,717	694	4.9%
Engineering				
Professional	16,060	16,854	794	4.9%
Pre-candidate	15,636	16,409	773	4.9%
Environment and Sustainability	13,582	14,254	672	4.9%
Information	13,762	14,443	681	4.9%
Kinesiology	14,920	15,658	738	4.9%
Law				
Juris Doctor	34,747	36,442	1,695	4.9%
Master's in Advanced Corporate Law	43,966	46,112	2,146	4.9%
Literature, Science & the Arts	13,762	14,443	681	4.9%
Medicine				
M.D.	17,759	18,656	897	5.1%
Master's of Health Professions Education	9,936	10,427	491	4.9%
Pre-candidate	13,787	14,469	682	4.9%
Music, Theatre and Dance	•			
M.M. and Spec.M.	14,384	15,096	712	4.9%
M.A., M.F.A., and Pre-candidate	14,023	14,717	694	4.9%
Nursing	14,181	14,882	701	4.9%

^{*} Rates per term include \$185.00 Infrastructure Maintenance Fee; \$217.94 Health Service Fee (\$209.74 in Fall 2023); \$80.00 Registration Fee; \$65.00 University Unions and Recreational Sports Facility Improvement Fee; \$11.19 Central Student Government Fee; \$8.50 Student Legal Services Fee; a \$1.50 School/College Government Fee. A \$500.00 International Fee is assessed to all enrolled students with F or J visa status.

1

	Current Tuition & Required	Proposed Tuition &	Proposed Change in Tuition and All Required Fees	
	Fees Per Term	Required Fees Per Term*		
	Fall 2023	Fall 2024	\$	%
GRADUATE RESIDENT				
Pharmacy				
Pharm.D.	17,999	18,889	890	4.9%
Pre-candidate	13,762	14,443	681	4.9%
Public Health				
Master's and Pre-Candidate	17,061	17,905	844	4.9%
Executive Master's / OJOC	11,289	11,847	558	4.9%
Gerald R. Ford School of Public Policy	16,693	17,519	826	4.9%
Rackham Interdepartmental Programs	13,762	14,443	681	4.9%
Social Work				
Master's	16,461	17,275	814	4.9%
Pre-candidate	13,762	14,443	681	4.9%
GRADUATE NON-RESIDENT				
A. Alfred Taubman College of Architecture & Urban Planning				
Master of Architecture	\$27,175	\$28,520	\$1,345	4.9%
All other programs	26,026	27,314	1,288	4.9%
Penny W. Stamps School of Art and Design	28,079	29,468	1,389	4.9%
Stephen M. Ross School of Business	·	,	•	
Full-time M.B.A.	37,862	39,181	1,319	3.5%
Master's of Accounting	28,957	29,821	864	3.0%
Pre-candidate	28,378	29,782	1,404	4.9%
Dentistry		,	•	
D.D.S.	25,531	27,028	1,497	5.9%
Master's	17,658	18,532	874	4.9%
Master's in Dental Hygiene (Online)	11,017	11,562	545	4.9%
Master's in Oral Health Sciences	26,537	27,850	1,313	4.9%
Pre-candidate	25,530	26,793	1,263	4.9%
Marsal Family School of Education	28,079	29,468	1,389	4.9%
Engineering			•	
Professional	29,658	31,126	1,468	4.9%
Pre-candidate	29,180	30,624	1,444	4.9%
Environment and Sustainability	26,657	27,976	1,319	4.9%
Information	27,526	28,888	1,362	4.9%
Kinesiology	30,073	31,561	1,488	4.9%

^{*} Rates per term include \$185.00 Infrastructure Maintenance Fee; \$217.94 Health Service Fee (\$209.74 in Fall 2023); \$80.00 Registration Fee; \$65.00 University Unions and Recreational Sports Facility Improvement Fee; \$11.19 Central Student Government Fee; \$8.50 Student Legal Services Fee; a \$1.50 School/College Government Fee. A \$500.00 International Fee is assessed to all enrolled students with F or J visa status.

1

	Current Tuition & Required Fees Per Term Fall 2023	Proposed Tuition &	Proposed Change in Tuition and All Required Fees	
		Required Fees Per Term* Fall 2024		
			\$	%
GRADUATE NON-RESIDENT				
Law				
Juris Doctor	36,247	37,942	1,695	4.7%
Master's in Advanced Corporate Law	46,966	49,112	2,146	4.6%
Literature, Science & the Arts	27,526	28,888	1,362	4.9%
Medicine				
M.D.	24,101	25,274	1,173	4.9%
Master's of Health Professions Education	10,833	11,369	536	4.9%
Pre-candidate	27,582	28,947	1,365	4.9%
Music, Theatre and Dance				
M.M. and Spec.M.	28,441	29,848	1,407	4.9%
M.A., M.F.A., and Pre-candidate	28,079	29,468	1,389	4.9%
Nursing	28,396	29,801	1,405	4.9%
Pharmacy				
Pharm.D.	21,140	22,186	1,046	4.9%
Pre-candidate	27,526	28,888	1,362	4.9%
Public Health				
Master's and Pre-Candidate	28,030	29,417	1,387	4.9%
Executive Master's / OJOC	18,602	19,521	919	4.9%
Gerald R. Ford School of Public Policy	28,329	29,731	1,402	4.9%
Rackham Interdepartmental Programs	27,526	28,888	1,362	4.9%
Social Work				
Master's	26,222	27,519	1,297	4.9%
Pre-candidate	27,526	28,888	1,362	4.9%
GRADUATE CANDIDATE				
A. Alfred Taubman College of Architecture & Urban Planning	\$7,514	\$7,885	\$371	4.9%
Stephen M. Ross School of Business	7,845	8,233	388	4.9%
Dentistry	7,481	7,851	370	4.9%
Marsal Family School of Education	7,583	7,958	375	4.9%
Engineering	.,555	7,555	0.0	,
D.Eng.	10,901	11,440	539	4.9%
Ph.D.	8,983	9,427	444	4.9%
Environment and Sustainability	7,348	7,711	363	4.9%
Information	7,440	7,808	368	4.9%
	,,	7,000	300	1.570

^{*} Rates per term include \$185.00 Infrastructure Maintenance Fee; \$217.94 Health Service Fee (\$209.74 in Fall 2023); \$80.00 Registration Fee; \$65.00 University Unions and Recreational Sports Facility Improvement Fee; \$11.19 Central Student Government Fee; \$8.50 Student Legal Services Fee; a \$1.50 School/College Government Fee. A \$500.00 International Fee is assessed to all enrolled students with F or J visa status.

1

	Current Tuition & Required	Proposed Tuition &	Proposed Change in Tuition and All Required Fees	
	Fees Per Term	Required Fees Per Term*		
	Fall 2023	Fall 2024	\$	%
GRADUATE CANDIDATE				
Kinesiology	7,440	7,808	368	4.9%
Law	9,041	9,488	447	4.9%
Literature, Science & the Arts	7,440	7,808	368	4.9%
Medicine	7,600	7,976	376	4.9%
Music, Theatre and Dance				
A.Mus.D.	9,197	9,652	455	4.9%
Ph.D.	7,583	7,958	375	4.9%
Nursing	7,583	7,958	375	4.9%
Pharmacy	7,440	7,808	368	4.9%
Public Health	7,577	7,952	375	4.9%
Rackham Interdepartmental Programs	7,440	7,808	368	4.9%
Social Work	7,440	7,808	368	4.9%

^{*} Rates per term include \$185.00 Infrastructure Maintenance Fee; \$217.94 Health Service Fee (\$209.74 in Fall 2023); \$80.00 Registration Fee; \$65.00 University Unions and Recreational Sports Facility Improvement Fee; \$11.19 Central Student Government Fee; \$8.50 Student Legal Services Fee; a \$1.50 School/College Government Fee. A \$500.00 International Fee is assessed to all enrolled students with For J visa status.

The University of Michigan - Ann Arbor Tuition and Fees Schedule

OTHER GRADUATE PROGRAMS	Current Tuition & Required Fees	Proposed Tuition & Required Fees	n Tuition and Fees*	
			\$	%
Stephen M. Ross School of Business: Executive MBA*	Fall 2023 Cohort	Fall 2024 Cohort		
Resident	\$178,500	\$186,000	\$7,500	4.2%
Non-Resident	183,500	191,000	7,500	4.1%
Stephen M. Ross School of Business:	Summer 2024 - Spring 2025 Cohort	Summer 2025 - Spring 2026 Cohort		
Master's of Management**				
Resident	\$54,030	\$56,375	\$2,345	4.3%
Non-Resident	59,030	61,375	2,345	4.0%
Master's of Supply Chain Management**				
Resident	\$57,830	\$60,328	\$2,498	4.3%
Non-Resident	62,830	65,328	2,498	4.0%
Master's of Business Analytics**				
Resident	\$62,040	\$64,705	\$2,665	4.3%
Non-Resident	67,040	69,705	2,665	4.0%
Stephen M. Ross School of Business: Weekend MBA***	Fall 2023 Rate per Credit Hour	Fall 2024 Rate per Credit Hour		
Resident	\$2,401	\$2,491	\$90	3.7%
Non-Resident	2,576	2,666	90	3.5%

^{*} Includes tuition and fees for accommodations, meals, books, course materials, and other miscellaneous items over the length of the program, as well as the following fees: \$185.00 Infrastructure Maintenance Fee; \$80.00 Registration Fee; \$65.00 University Unions and Recreational Sports Facility Improvement Fee; \$11.19 Central Student Government Fee; \$8.50 Student Legal Services Fee; \$1.50 School/College Government Fee; and for enrolled students with an F or J visa status, a \$500.00 International Fee per term will also apply.

^{**} Rates per term include the following fees: \$185.00 Infrastructure Maintenance Fee; \$217.94 Health Service Fee (\$209.74 in Fall 2023); \$80.00 Registration Fee; \$65.00 University Unions and Recreational Sports Facility Improvement Fee; \$11.19 Central Student Government Fee; \$8.50 Student Legal Services Fee; \$1.50 School/College Government Fee; and for enrolled students with an F or J visa status, a \$500.00 International Fee per term will also apply.

^{***} In addition to the rates per credit hour, students will also be assessed the following fees for each term of enrollment: \$185.00 Infrastructure Maintenance Fee; \$80.00 Registration Fee; \$65.00 University Unions and Recreational Sports Facility Improvement Fee; \$1.19 Central Student Government Fee; \$8.50 Student Legal Services Fee; \$1.50 School/College Government Fee; and for enrolled students with an F or J visa status, a \$500.00 International Fee per term will also apply.

The University of Michigan - Ann Arbor Tuition and Fees Schedule

ONLINE EDUCATION*	Current Tuition & Required Fees Per Term***	Proposed Tuition & Required Fees Per Term***	Proposed Change in Tuition and All Required Fees	
	Fall 2023	Fall 2024	\$	%
GRADUATE ONLINE RESIDENT				
Stephen M. Ross School of Business	\$12,222	\$12,486	\$264	2.2%
Engineering Distance Learning	9,150	9,150	0	0.0%
Information**	6,681	6,993	312	4.7%
Medicine**	9,141	9,573	432	4.7%
Public Health**	6,879	7,197	318	4.6%
Social Work**	10,869	11,385	516	4.7%
GRADUATE ONLINE NON-RESIDENT				
Stephen M. Ross School of Business	\$13,272	\$13,536	\$264	2.0%
Engineering Distance Learning	10,026	10,026	0	0.0%
Information**	8,793	9,207	414	4.7%
Medicine**	18,339	19,221	882	4.8%
Public Health**	7,551	7,905	354	4.7%
Social Work**	17,355	18,189	834	4.8%

^{*} All tuition and fees presented assume six credit hours per term. Actual credit hours will vary by program and student.

^{**} Tuition increase on a per credit hour basis is 4.9%. The tuition and fee increase stated at six credit hours per term may vary slightly.

^{***} Rates per term include the following fees: \$185.00 Infrastructure Maintenance Fee; \$80.00 Registration Fee; \$65.00 University Unions and Recreational Sports Facility Improvement Fee; \$1.19 Central Student Government Fee; \$8.50 Student Legal Services Fee; \$1.50 School/College Government Fee; and for enrolled students with an F or J visa status, a \$500.00 International Fee per term will also apply.